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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Wilbur Avenue, 15° W

centerline of Carroll Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER.
4th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(9001 Wilbur Avenue)
* CASE NO. 03-196-A
Gail E. & Craig B. McCorkle

Petitioners *
%k % ok % k% ok ok % ok ok k& % ok

AMENDED ORDER

WHEREAS, the Petitioners, Gail E. and Craig B. McCorkle filed a Petition for
Administrative Variance for their property located at 9001 Wilbur Avenue in the Randallstown
area of Baltimore County. The administrative variance was granted by Order dated November
22,2002, A standard restriction was imposed upon the property owners by virtue of a comment
issued by the Office of Planning dated November 7, 2002,

WHEREAS, the Office of Planning comment requests that the privacy fence be set back
25 ft. from Carroll Avenue. This, in essence, defeats the purpose of granting the Petitioners’
variance. Accordingly, it is appropriate to remove this restriction from my previous Order.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 3_; day of December 2002, that the previous Order issued November 22, 2002
shall be amended and Restriction #2 deleted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

ot ot

TIMOTHY ¥1. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

: s 401 Bo
Zoning Commissioner Towsonﬂi);a}:;ea?lfiel’lum

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

December 3, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Craig B. McCorkle
9001 Wilbur Avenue
Randallstown, MD 21133

Re: Amended Order
Case No. 03-196-A
Property: 9001 Wilbur Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McCorkle:
Enclosed please find the Amended Order rendered in the above-captioned case.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\_/ZC% }Z/c&; / 4-74‘}:)5_ &

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

- Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wath Soybean Ink
%é} on Recycled Papar



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Wilbur Avenue, 15° W

centerline of Carroll Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
4th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District o OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(9001 Wilbur Avenue)
x CASE NO. 03-196-A
Gail E. & Craig B. McCorkle

Petitioners *
L S T T T T T S - - S S

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Gail E. and Craig B. McCorkle, the legal owners of the subject
property. The variance request is for property located at 9001 Wilbur Avenue in the
Randallstown area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section
427 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a 6 ft. residential
occupancy fence to be located in the rear yard which adjoins the front yard of an improved
residential lot in lieu of the required 42 in. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioners” Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

%4 ¢ the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence 1in the

__gﬁle to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

Wl caki b b Ry —

gwelfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

at comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.
In addition, the Petitioners must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the

Zoning Advisory Comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated November 7, 2002, a

copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereot.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

a o~ nd
County, thise? & ’ day of November, 2002, that a variance from Section 427 of the B.C.Z.R., to

permit a 6 ft. residential occupancy fence to be located in the rear yard which adjoins the front
yard of an improved residential lot in lieu of the required 42 in., be and is hereby GRANTED,
subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief

granted herein;

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. Compliance with the recommendations made by the Office of Planning dated
November 7, 2002.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Aol s

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




_ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-8837-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

November 22, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Craig B. McCorkle
G001 Wilbur Avenue
Randallstown, MD 21133

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-196-A
Property: 9001 Wilbur Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mzrs. McCorkle:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered 1s unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Lqug 514 flibeoco

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

- Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
\%CS} Printed wrth Soybean Ink

on Hecycled Papar



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

4ooi Wilbur Avenu-e
Roandallgtown, MD 21133

for the property located at .
which is presentlyzoned __ O¢ . <

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) «} 2.7 B2 (2

To Pyvevwn VT A Co ZESVWOCENTILA L ac U PAWCY Faeme s
TUE FrronT YA OF Ad | MARProveEY RESIDe ATIAL Lo
A\ LIEY O Tde RAECifle 47 '

.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the iegal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
__ cr&\%_%r’e&‘* MC_CQ_Y' Kle_
Name - Type or Print | Name - TypegJ Print
Signature ) Signature N
Sov\ Ellen MeCork e,
Address Telephone No Name - Type or Print
City State ~ Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: Qoo Wil bur Avenue (w922 Lo 149
Address Telephone No
Randallestown, Mor\élzmd () 33
Narne - Type or Print City Stat Zip Code
AP Representative to be Contacted:
;Signatr{r& A
Name
Telephone No. Address Telephone No
>AME s ABOVT )
State Zip Code City State Zip Code

2aring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
_ ot Y that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, Aadveitised, as required by the zoning
\ons:of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. " IS |

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimoré County

CASENO O 3-({DC ~-A Reviewed By €7 /"™ - - Dﬂt@,.L,d?f: E.ZZU .
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date e / / / 4_/0 4
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 400 | MMMM&

Address

%m@lﬁmmﬂgtate N I

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which |/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

A+ +his +ime we have oo 4L year old Soh, We would ‘el safer

hoNIna o P‘rivaaxl —Cﬁhe_'e_ Oround OUuy bclc:,\(_\lar’d. We honve alse

had CC'C‘Q\“\*‘l w1t G‘l'%aer C/}filclreh «Qh\\-e‘rin\cs OUY \]CU"d UJ;‘U/\--
9”’“&\:?&"‘”’“%51?“- They have of4en been destructive with
helt behavior, 141‘1-})@“6;/’) we have Seen “+hem at -/'fm&S}

there are @%e‘ﬁ ‘an‘less; Ohenn We hove nst cauglfﬁ "’hef"?,
enjoy the pﬁvac,\{ ond Y‘he 5Q_Ce-}y

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

O N DB Tnalenkle

Signatur Signature
. MeCo\kL all £ M d
fq%g%ril(jﬁrint S E‘ ﬁa@mﬁ%vpe or Print cCoriles

-“#_--_---—M_--‘-“-““"q------------------------------------------------—@-*“_h*

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this | (L day of 52{@12% 0002 pefore me. a Notary Public of the State
f Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeare

0
Iff_g%ggumgh and _(%uf;z Mol elde
the Affight(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as suc lant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

S Y C £ (:l ﬁ
S R Notary Pubiic
o ) A MELODY R BROOKS
L ,. a My Commission Expires NOTARY PUBIC STATE OF MARYLAND
- , - My Commission txpires
REV 1025001 = -
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Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at AZFO [ W ] b Ui M
ress

égudﬁliﬁ+emn ; %Ta% @I%ﬁ%_

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

A4 dhie +ime We have a Q—é \ear old son. We would “pff-e{

Sater Y\avfng Q Dﬂuaa\( ‘ence around eur baCde’rd' We
M\I@ C{,lﬁg hC{d dlt-

Géeen %QW\ aq_,\_hm%qfir be»\Q\H&V‘, A [%@u h L(J@_)’)CLU’&
“Suthere arve otHhey \Pj

DV’W&C,\{ and dho \W\@M We wowld also en\Joy \Phe

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

QL i ol 2. WplLonkt.
Signature Signature

(A %, ™\ QCDL\QKE Gail £.__McCorkie
Name - Type or Print ] Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __‘ [ day Gfﬂﬂﬁlﬁ? — ) , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaig, personally appeared

mr% [% Me helle and (Gail E.Ma(pelele
e Affighit(s) herein, personally known or

isfactorily idenfified to me as such Affiant(s).
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

R lamnk

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

Notary Publi
Expires
REV 10/25/01 -



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County
i Q0O1I Wilbur Avenue
Raﬁda\\ﬁ"{'ﬂw'f}, MD LSS

for the property located at _ COvchavrd View
- f which is presently zoned ___ 1 < .S

This Petition shall be filed with the Departmeni of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) d-z 7 K¢ 2t
To PEnwT A G' RESIDeNT AL OCCIPANCT FEidece

Te S oA TED 1Jd TUle w2ean AL D Wil AQDVoid s
TUE Fro~T HAAZD of Ad 1HprovED RESIPDenTiaC Lo

= Lieu ©F THE @EQuirep 42 '

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
ot this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
- JA:QJ% f)r'e‘tﬂ' MeCorKle

Name - Type or Print Name - Typg)or Print

Signature o Signature -
%Q 1L Ellen MoCovk

Address Telephone No. ame - TypeE or Print \ﬁ‘

City State Zip Code Signature )

Attorney For Petitioner: qoor Midbur  Avenue. (40922 -{Ifjl—/ q
Address Telephone No

, R&Ddﬁllﬁiﬂima,_\ﬂacﬁlm@l 2133
Narne - Type or Print City Stat Zip Code

- Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Teiephone No. Address Telephone No
_ | SAME. RS ABOVS. ]
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Fublic ﬁearing having?&ﬁn formally demanded and/or found to be Euired, it is ::rdered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Guurﬁ;
this ____ day of _ . .. that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanng, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the propeny be reposted ;

-t

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimo@ Courity

CASENO., ©OR - /96 -& Reviewed By 7+ Date v 22 /07
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date - T [/ [4 ZQ '’



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 9001 Wilbur Avenue

Begimning at a point on the South side of Wilbur Avenue which is 30 feet
wide at the distance of 15 feet West of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street Carroll Avenue which 1s 30 feet wide. Being Lot #49 — 52
Plat Number 2 1n the subdivision of Orchard View as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book number 8. Folio number 63 contaming 15,000 square
feet. Also known as 9001 Wilbur Avenue and located in the 4 Election

District. 3 Councilmanic District.
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RE: Case No.: O3- /90 - 4 |

Petitioner/Developer:

( J@/g MeCorkle

Date of Hearing/Closing: /(- (902

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and| Gentlemen:

Thus letter |s to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sxgn(s) reqt.nred by Iaw
Were posted conspicuously on the property located at |

Hondallstawn, MD 21133 -

— '___—-——-——_——-———-—-——-—__“ T~ . — . l .

The sign(s) were posted on OG@ y 28,2002 B
- ( Month, Day, Year) -~ -

Smcerely, /

L/...‘...{..... u_. SR 10732
(Sighiature of Sign Poster and Date)

8 facy ZQ/’C?//%:’/’

(PnntedNamel)
bdAN‘\ION BAUM S GNS I’*JC

' : ‘ll'i? -
EI.DERSB RG, MD. 21734
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AOMINISTRATIVE

ZﬂNENG NOTICE

(Telephone Number)



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property.-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising s
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: O R~ 1D —-A
. pPetitioner: __ CRAIG B, < Cant KT
Address or Location: ‘9600l \nwitBuL QYT RANDAW STews D 211373

' PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _CRAiI6 B. M <ol L8 _ _ N
Address: _90GI WILBUL BT
KAwDALGTSNe ™D 2113Y .
Telephone Number: __4i9-4GV\- (IS _ i

L

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

T



PALHIVIVRE LUUNTY UEFARKTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

. ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-| {9 @ A Address QD00 1 J L BEVL 4 uic

Contact Person: L7o~'70 7. ~nte wi = d Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: /12/"& "3’/*0"L Posting Date: ”/4/9"2’ Closing Date: 'ff/w) /C’“Zf

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for alt associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there I1s no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: |n cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office

HAVE RECEIUVEY) LosS7/He mM/FO _CBW
NI

\v"\ {Detach Along Cotted Line)

T EES O TE m E E E S a o A ko wk T R R L N AR W R T R R gy — o S ol e~ W o Ry — o e L R R SR N S N ok rw e W R R R R R S v ewr e MRSk ol R R L SR ko e EE B CEE ER S N BN N P BN e v wm R N RN N b om w w mm m m m a b e EE T N MR RN N EN M N N EE BN N N ML A v W T N B W

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-| /) & | -A Address _ Do o | A~ BEYL AUE
Petitioner's Name _ C”ZAH G AMc CH AL E Telephone
Posting Date: 7/ / M /O’Z-f Closing Date: _[L/f G)/css-—'z,.

Wording for Sign® _To Permit A4 & / G ' rES LENTIAL OCC/PANC Y FEl/oes
To B LeCATED ) TUE REARYARZ D  widices ADJoirIS Tl

EAONTYAND OF - Arl IMPRoVED BES;ODENTiAlL LoT e
Liev oF TUUe 2EQRU,LED 427

WCR - Revised 65/28/00

BALTIMORE CCUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND CEVELCPMENT MANAGEMENT
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

November 18, 2002

Craig B. McCorkle

Gail E. McCorkle

9001 Wilbur Avenue
Randallstown, MD 21133

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McCorkle:
RE: Case Number: 03-196-A, 9001 Wilbur Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 23, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agenctes, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed 1n the permanent case file,

If you need further mformation or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Gl bl

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinied wilh Soybean knk
on Recycled Papetr
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 7, 2002
Department of Permits and

Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 9001 Wilber Avenue
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 03-196

Petitioner:; Craig Brent McCrokle
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request to permit a 6-foot high fence in liey of

the maximum permitted 42 inches provided the fence is setback at least 25 feet from the Carroll
Avenue right-of-way line,

Prepared by: Mgw&ﬂ(y
i ,Sectwn Chief: @o\ W—‘—\

aAFK/LL MAC:

ﬂ
E
!
d




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Direclor DATE: November 29, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowhling, Supervisor

urcau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 12, 200
Item Nos. 193, 194, 195(190,197, 198,
199, 200, 201, and 202

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: Ile

ZAC-11-12-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-11292002
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Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Permits and November 7, 2002
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeakxe Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

Property Owner:Distribution Meeting of November 4, 2002
Location:

Item NoO.:

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant Lo your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following

items:
193-202

Kk

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

ce: File

Ky Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration ggggg}; Porcari
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Date: /)£ -6
Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of tem No. /¢ LT M

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Mr. Zahner:

This oifice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, piease contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] sl

/r"-' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My teiephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 ¢ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baitimore, Maryland 21202



Case ¥ 03~ 196 @

11/2/02

Dear Gail and Craig McCorkle:

We have considered the proposal for the fence variance between our two properties and

;wlalgi;e our approval. Our property address is: 3418 Carroll Avenue, Randallstown, MD

Charles Peregoy CQ\;;_.QG_;E’,@—\
& . I e~—< @,W

A. Maria Peregoy
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